

LAKE MASPENOCK PRESERVATION ASSOCIATION



Preserving and protecting the quality of Lake Maspenock Hopkinton, Milford, and Upton, Massachusetts

WWW.LMPA.ORG

LAKE MASPENOCK PRESERVATION ASSOCIATION

The LMPA is a non-profit organization dedicated to enhancing, preserving and protecting the quality of the lake and its watershed through the promotion of responsible, effective environmental and educational policies.



SANDY BEACH – Hopkinton's Town Beach

It's a place for families to relax, swim, boat, fish, and to enhance the quality of life for our community. Sandy Beach is managed by the Hopkinton Parks and Recreation Department. Programs include:

- Beach and Boating Passes (Hopkinton Residents ONLY)
- Town of Hopkinton Boat Ramp

Regularly Scheduled LMPA Sponsored Events:

- Spring Social
- Spring/Fall Lake Cleanup Days
- Family Fun Day
- General Membership Meeting
- Light up the Lake
- Annual 4th of July Boat Parade
- Corn Hole Tournament
- Boating Safety Inspections
- Fall Tailgate and Chili Cook Off

Please check the events on our website for dates

THE MISSION OF THE LMPA:

- Dedicated to the preservation and protection of Lake Maspenock and its watershed for future generations.
- To provide monitoring for water quality, invasive vegetation, and other environmental concerns.
- To offer lake safety guidelines as well as educational and community building opportunities for individuals and families.

ONGOING LMPA PROJECTS

Weed Control – Working with the towns of Hopkinton, Upton and Milford as well as the Town of Hopkinton Lake Maspenock Weed Advisory Committee (CIG) to execute the Lake Maspenock Aquatic Vegetation Management and Control Plan which was developed by the Advisory Committee under guidance from the DPW and Board of Selectmen. A copy of this plan can be found on our website.

Water Quality – A comprehensive monitoring plan was also developed by the Advisory Committee. Volunteers from the LMPA will be performing the monitoring activities in accordance with this plan.

The Monitoring Plan can be found as part of the same link above. Monitoring results, which will include water quality and weed assessments, will be regularly posted to the website and Facebook.

Watershed Management – the LMPA is also working with the Advisory Committee to develop a comprehensive watershed management plan.

Dam Maintenance – working with the towns of Hopkinton, Upton and Milford to advise, monitor and contribute to ongoing maintenance of the dam.

Lake Maspenock Preservation Association Board Members

President Vice President Treasurer Secretary Executive Board #1 Executive Board #2 Executive Board #3 Executive Board #4 Executive Board #5 Sabine St. Pierre, Hopkinton, MA Amy Uliss, Hopkinton, MA Yvonne Riley, Hopkinton, MA Paula Toomey, Hopkinton Scott Colwell, Upton, MA John Coutinho, Hopkinton, MA Mike Riley, Hopkinton, MA Mark Sexton, Upton, MA Jaime Gonsalves, Hopkinton, MA

Contact Information:

Website:	www.Impa.org
E-Mail:	info@Impa.org
Facebook:	@LakeMaspenockPreservationAssociation

Lake Maspenock Preservation Association Membership Renewal/Application

NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
E-MAIL ADD	RESS:			
	MBERSHIP (\$35) /IEMBERSHIP (\$35) \R MEMBERSHIP (\$6	□ □ 5)	RENEWAL (\$35) SENIOR CITIZEN 62+ (\$10	c)
Payment opti	ons:			
PAYPAL — www CHECK — Paya Mail to: 201 W		okint	on, MA 01748	